

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

**City Council Meeting** 

Date:

October 17, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval the installation of Rules signage at the

Dorian Zev Kweller Memorial Skatepark.

**Agenda Item Sponsor:** Wade King

**Summary/Background:** 

With the anticipated construction of the Dorian Zev Kweller Memorial

Skatepark in 2024, staff is recommending adopting rules that would regulate

the use of the skatepark and be displayed onsite.

**Staff** Approve a recommendation to City Council to adopt rules to be displayed at

**Recommendations:** the Dorian Zev Kweller Memorial Skatepark.

**Attachments:** Skatepark Rules document

SPA Presentation – Skatepark Rules

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Display the approved skatepark rules on the new sign at the Dorian Zev

Kweller Memorial skatepark.